
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  2  T1   New Mexico 282  281  291       854  -10 
1  3  T1   Brigham Young 278  289  287       854  -10 
4  1  3   Arizona 283  279  294       856  -8 
2  4  4   San Diego State 281  289  292       862  -2 
5  6  5   Utah 285  292  297       874  +10 

T8  7  6   Loyola Marymount Univ.  293  286  296       875  +11 
7  5  7   Colorado 289  286  306       881  +17 

10  10  8   Kansas 297  287  299       883  +19 
T11  8  9   Florida Atlantic 298  284  305       887  +23 

6  9  T10   UNLV 288  295  308       891  +27 
T13  11  T10   Coastal Carolina 300  295  296       891  +27 
T13  12  12   Wyoming, U. of  300  296  297       893  +29 
T11  T14  13   Texas El Paso 298  300  303       901  +37 
T8  13  14   New Mexico (B) 293  304  311       908  +44 

T13  T14  15   North Texas 300  298  312       910  +46 
16  16  16   New Mexico State 313  294  311       918  +54 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Peter Kuest  Brigham Young  63   70  67       200  -16   
T4 T2   Galven Green  New Mexico  71   68  70       209  -7   
2 T2   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  72   65  72       209  -7   
3 T4   Jack Trent  UNLV  67   71  72       210  -6   

T4 T4   Christian Banke  San Diego State  67   72  71       210  -6   
T6 T6   Zack Taylor  Coastal Carolina  71   69  71       211  -5   
T11 T6   Gavin Cohen  Loyola Marymount Univ.  69   72  70       211  -5   
T6 8   Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young  69   71  73       213  -3   
T6 T9   Tristan Mandur  Utah  70   70  74       214  -2   
T14 T9   Oskar Ambrosius  Texas El Paso  72   70  72       214  -2   
T6 T11   Sam Choi  New Mexico  68   72  75       215  -1   
T14 T11   Ignacio Arcaya  New Mexico  70   72  73       215  -1   
T14 T11   David Laskin  Arizona  74   68  73       215  -1   
T21 T14   Kristof Ulenaers  North Texas  67   77  72       216  E   
T11 T14   Leo Oyo  San Diego State  71   70  75       216  E   
T21 T16   Patrick Poate  Florida Atlantic  73   71  73       217  +1   
T26 T16   Dan Starzinski  Wyoming, U. of  75   70  72       217  +1   
T33 T16   Callum Bruce  San Diego State  69   77  71       217  +1   
T14 T19   Ross Sinclair  New Mexico  73   69  76       218  +2   
T33 T19   Jordan Costello  Utah  74   72  72       218  +2   
T11 T19   David Rauch *  UNLV  71   70  77       218  +2   
T26 T22   Andy Spencer  Kansas  74   71  74       219  +3   
T14 T22   Alex Maguire  Florida Atlantic  73   69  77       219  +3   
T33 T22   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  73   73  73       219  +3   
T33 T25   Luke Kluver  Kansas  75   71  74       220  +4   
T33 T25   Brad Reeves  Arizona  69   77  74       220  +4   
T21 T25   Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado  73   71  76       220  +4   
T26 T25   Jeff Doty  Kansas  75   70  75       220  +4   
T26 T25   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  70   75  75       220  +4   
T47 T30   Kyle Kinnane  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76   73  72       221  +5   
T6 T30   John Paterson  Colorado  68   72  81       221  +5   
T41 T30   Kelton Hirsch  Brigham Young  74   74  73       221  +5   
T26 T30   Drake Mendenhall *  Arizona  72   73  76       221  +5   
T26 T30   Mason Glinski  Loyola Marymount Univ.  75   70  76       221  +5   
T14 T30   Sam Dickey  New Mexico (B)  68   74  79       221  +5   
20 T36   Briggs Duce  Arizona  72   71  79       222  +6   

T33 T36   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  74   72  76       222  +6   
T21 T36   Raymond Navis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   71  78       222  +6   
T41 T36   Cole Ponich  Brigham Young  74   74  74       222  +6   
T21 T40   Mitchell Schow  Utah  70   74  79       223  +7   
T41 T40   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  72   76  75       223  +7   
T57 T40   Blake Tomlinson  Utah  75   76  72       223  +7   
T33 T40   Ross Macdonald  Colorado  75   71  77       223  +7   
T63 44   Cole Krantz  Colorado  73   79  72       224  +8   

T57 T45   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  77   74  74       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T76 T45   Ambrose Abbracciamento *  San Diego State  79   76  70       225  +9   
T41 T45   Jack Anderson  New Mexico (B)  74   74  77       225  +9   
T53 T45   Sully Zagerman  Florida Atlantic  77   73  75       225  +9   
T47 T45   States Fort  Coastal Carolina  77   72  76       225  +9   
T41 T50   Justin Kim  UNLV  74   74  78       226  +10   
T57 T50   Liam Clancy *  Wyoming, U. of  75   76  75       226  +10   
T26 T50   Brock Stanger *  Brigham Young  74   71  81       226  +10   
40 T50   Falko Hanisch  UNLV  74   73  79       226  +10   

T57 T50   Amadeo Figus *  San Diego State  74   77  75       226  +10   
T73 55   Santeri Lehesmaa *  Arizona  76   78  73       227  +11   
T76 T56   Eduardo Gonzalez  Texas El Paso  75   80  73       228  +12   
T63 T56   Ben Sigel  Kansas  74   78  76       228  +12   
T47 T56   Drew Shepherd  Kansas  74   75  79       228  +12   
T69 T56   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  78   75  75       228  +12   
T41 T56   Greg Yellin  Texas El Paso  73   75  80       228  +12   
T47 T56   Scott Resicgno  New Mexico State  76   73  79       228  +12   
T47 T62   Enrique Dimayuga  Florida Atlantic  78   71  80       229  +13   
T53 T62   George Leigh  UNLV  73   77  79       229  +13   
T76 T62   Carl Underwood  Wyoming, U. of  79   76  74       229  +13   
T57 T62   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  77   74  78       229  +13   
T63 T62   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  76   76  77       229  +13   
T73 T62   Wooyoung Roy Choi  New Mexico (B)  75   79  75       229  +13   
T69 T62   Hayden Sayre *  Arizona  73   80  76       229  +13   
T57 T69   Zak Karkaletsos  North Texas  78   73  79       230  +14   
T63 T69   Tanvir Kahlon  New Mexico State  78   74  78       230  +14   
T47 T69   Jesper von Reedtz  Utah  71   78  81       230  +14   
T53 T69   Gavin Noble  Coastal Carolina  74   76  80       230  +14   
T53 T73   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  72   78  81       231  +15   
T63 T73   Cameron Meeks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76   76  79       231  +15   
T69 T75   Jacob Presutti  Texas El Paso  78   75  79       232  +16   
87 T75   Seth Taylor  Coastal Carolina  78   80  74       232  +16   

T83 77   Hiroki Miya *  North Texas  78   79  76       233  +17   
T80 78   Cameron Gambini  New Mexico State  81   75  78       234  +18   
T89 T79   Connor Newton  Coastal Carolina  82   78  75       235  +19   
T63 T79   Robert Garcia  North Texas  78   74  83       235  +19   
T76 T79   Aidan Thomas  New Mexico State  83   72  80       235  +19   
T69 T79   Adam Matteson  Colorado  82   72  82       235  +19   
T83 83   Tyler Svendson *  New Mexico State  76   81  79       236  +20   
T83 T84   Brad Cole  New Mexico (B)  80   77  80       237  +21   
T73 T84   Max Sturdza  Florida Atlantic  75   79  83       237  +21   
T80 T84   Dylan Fritz  New Mexico (B)  76   80  81       237  +21   
92 T87   Niall Powell  New Mexico State  78   84  76       238  +22   

T80 T87   J.J. Gresco  UNLV  77   79  82       238  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
88 89   Garrett Cooper *  Coastal Carolina  82   77  80       239  +23   
91 T90   Jeffrey Lebeau  Texas El Paso  78   83  79       240  +24   

T89 T90   Slater Sivage *  New Mexico (B)  82   78  80       240  +24   
T83 T90   Alejandro Madariaga  North Texas  78   79  83       240  +24   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

William H. Tucker
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2019 William H. Tucker 
Dates: Sep 27 - Sep 28 



William H. Tucker
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2019 William H. Tucker 
Dates: Sep 27 - Sep 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 New Mexico 282 281 291 854

T2 Galven Green (2) 71 68 70 209

T11 Sam Choi (1) 68 72 75 215

T11 Ignacio Arcaya (3) 70 72 73 215

T19 Ross Sinclair (4) 73 69 76 218

T22 Albert Boneta (5) 73 73 73 219

T1 Brigham Young 278 289 287 854

1 Peter Kuest (1) 63 70 67 200

8 Rhett Rasmussen (2) 69 71 73 213

T30 Kelton Hirsch (4) 74 74 73 221

T36 Cole Ponich (5) 74 74 74 222

T40 Carson Lundell (3) 72 76 75 223

3 Arizona 283 279 294 856

T2 Trevor Werbylo (1) 72 65 72 209

T11 David Laskin (2) 74 68 73 215

T25 Chase Sienkiewicz (4) 70 75 75 220

T25 Brad Reeves (5) 69 77 74 220

T36 Briggs Duce (3) 72 71 79 222

4 San Diego State 281 289 292 862

T4 Christian Banke (1) 67 72 71 210

T14 Leo Oyo (3) 71 70 75 216

T16 Callum Bruce (2) 69 77 71 217

T36 Steve Sugimoto (5) 74 72 76 222

T56 Zihao Jin (4) 78 75 75 228

5 Utah 285 292 297 874

T9 Tristan Mandur (3) 70 70 74 214

T19 Jordan Costello (2) 74 72 72 218

T40 Mitchell Schow (1) 70 74 79 223

T40 Blake Tomlinson (5) 75 76 72 223

T69 Jesper von Reedtz (4) 71 78 81 230

6 Loyola Marymount Univ. 293 286 296 875

T6 Gavin Cohen (2) 69 72 70 211

T30 Mason Glinski (3) 75 70 76 221

T30 Kyle Kinnane (5) 76 73 72 221

T36 Raymond Navis (1) 73 71 78 222

T73 Cameron Meeks (4) 76 76 79 231

7 Colorado 289 286 306 881

T25 Daniel O'Loughlin (1) 73 71 76 220

T30 John Paterson (2) 68 72 81 221

T40 Ross Macdonald (4) 75 71 77 223

44 Cole Krantz (3) 73 79 72 224

T79 Adam Matteson (5) 82 72 82 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas 297 287 299 883

T22 Andy Spencer (1) 74 71 74 219

T25 Luke Kluver (2) 75 71 74 220

T25 Jeff Doty (5) 75 70 75 220

T56 Ben Sigel (3) 74 78 76 228

T56 Drew Shepherd (4) 74 75 79 228

9 Florida Atlantic 298 284 305 887

T16 Patrick Poate (5) 73 71 73 217

T22 Alex Maguire (3) 73 69 77 219

T45 Sully Zagerman (1) 77 73 75 225

T62 Enrique Dimayuga (2) 78 71 80 229

T84 Max Sturdza (4) 75 79 83 237

T10 UNLV 288 295 308 891

T4 Jack Trent (1) 67 71 72 210

T50 Justin Kim (2) 74 74 78 226

T50 Falko Hanisch (4) 74 73 79 226

T62 George Leigh (5) 73 77 79 229

T87 J.J. Gresco (3) 77 79 82 238

T10 Coastal Carolina 300 295 296 891

T6 Zack Taylor (1) 71 69 71 211

T45 States Fort (4) 77 72 76 225

T69 Gavin Noble (5) 74 76 80 230

T75 Seth Taylor (2) 78 80 74 232

T79 Connor Newton (3) 82 78 75 235

12 Wyoming, U. of 300 296 297 893

T16 Dan Starzinski (1) 75 70 72 217

T45 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (2) 77 74 74 225

T62 Tyler Severin (3) 76 76 77 229

T62 Carl Underwood (4) 79 76 74 229

T73 Bryce Waters (5) 72 78 81 231

13 Texas El Paso 298 300 303 901

T9 Oskar Ambrosius (1) 72 70 72 214

T56 Eduardo Gonzalez (2) 75 80 73 228

T56 Greg Yellin (4) 73 75 80 228

T75 Jacob Presutti (3) 78 75 79 232

T90 Jeffrey Lebeau (5) 78 83 79 240

14 New Mexico 293 304 311 908

T30 Sam Dickey (2) 68 74 79 221

T45 Jack Anderson (1) 74 74 77 225

T62 Wooyoung Roy Choi (3) 75 79 75 229

T84 Dylan Fritz (4) 76 80 81 237

T84 Brad Cole (5) 80 77 80 237

15 North Texas 300 298 312 910

T14 Kristof Ulenaers (3) 67 77 72 216

T62 Viktor Forslund (1) 77 74 78 229

T69 Zak Karkaletsos (2) 78 73 79 230

T79 Robert Garcia (5) 78 74 83 235

T90 Alejandro Madariaga (4) 78 79 83 240

16 New Mexico State 313 294 311 918

T56 Scott Resicgno (5) 76 73 79 228

T69 Tanvir Kahlon (3) 78 74 78 230

78 Cameron Gambini (1) 81 75 78 234

T79 Aidan Thomas (4) 83 72 80 235

T87 Niall Powell (2) 78 84 76 238
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T19 David Rauch (UNLV) 71 70 77 218

T30 Drake Mendenhall (Arizona) 72 73 76 221

T45 Ambrose Abbracciamento (San Diego State) 79 76 70 225

T50 Brock Stanger (Brigham Young) 74 71 81 226

T50 Liam Clancy (Wyoming, U. of ) 75 76 75 226

T50 Amadeo Figus (San Diego State) 74 77 75 226

55 Santeri Lehesmaa (Arizona) 76 78 73 227

T62 Hayden Sayre (Arizona) 73 80 76 229

77 Hiroki Miya (North Texas) 78 79 76 233

83 Tyler Svendson (New Mexico State) 76 81 79 236

89 Garrett Cooper (Coastal Carolina) 82 77 80 239

T90 Slater Sivage (New Mexico) 82 78 80 240
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